

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com



Office Order

Sub: Preparation of Budget Estimates for the Financial Year 2024-25 and Revised Budget Estimates for the Financial Year 2023-24

Order No: 476 SHDJ 2023 Dated: 27.09.2023

The following Officers/Officials are hereby deployed for the preparation of Budget Estimates under UT Capex Budget for the Financial year 2024-25 and Revised Budget Estimates for the Financial year 2023-24 during office time and also during early and late hours in close coordination with Deputy Director (P&S), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu

S. No	Name of the Officer	Designation
1.	Dr. Surinder Gupta	Deputy Director Central
2.	Dr. Nasir Altaf Zarger	Technical Officer
3.	Dr. Pankaj Sharma	Store Officer
4.	Ms. Anita Jamwal	Accounts Officer
5.	Ms. Rekha Kumari	Statistical Officer
6.	Ms. Preeti Slathia	Statistical Assistant
7.	Ms. Neeru Salathia	Junior Statistical Assistant

The budget estimates for the next Financial Year and the Revised estimates for the current Financial Year shall be prepared strictly as per the guidelines issued by Finance Department. The Deputy Director (P&S) of the Directorate shall ensure submission of Budget Estimates complete in all respects to the higher authorities well in time.

Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary (JKAS)

Director

Sheep Husbandry Department

No: DSHJ/P&S/2023-24/ 10570-77

Dated 27.09.2023

Copy to the: -

- 1. Deputy Director (P&S), SHD for information & necessary action.
- 2. All concerned for immediate compliance.